LOS ALTOS HILLS

e

CALIFORNIA

Town Manager's Report for December 29, 2014 — January 2, 2015

A few items to report on this week:

1. The Sheriff's Report is attached. An application for a fireworks display permit at
13310 La Paloma Road tonight was disapproved by the Fire Department (see
attached). The Sheriff’s office has been notified.

2. The following planning applications were approved in December:

e 6 new residences

e 4 landscape screening plans
e 1 addition

e 2 new fencing

e gazebo and hardscape

A bumper crop of Planning applications was submitted in December and include the
following:

e 7 new residences

1 addition/remodel

1 second unit

1 landscape screening plan
2 new fencing

Status of 25531 Fremont Road (suspended project on nonconforming lot near Edith

Avenue — see attached picture): revised plans have been determined to be
incomplete. Staff provided second round written comments to the applicant on December
12.

3. Victoria Dye Equestrian completed Holiday Horse Camp this week. There were
a total of 7 sign ups. Photos can be found at the following link:
https://www.facebook.com/media/set/?set=a.354129311438402.1073741830.328
897277294939&type=1

The March Our Town submission deadline is Monday, January 5. Please submit articles
to City Clerk, Deborah Padovan at dpadovan@losaltoshills.ca.gov.

Town Hall will be closed Thursday, January 1%t and Friday, January 2". Town Hall will reopen on
Monday, January 5" for regular business. Wishing everyone a happy and healthy New Year!

If you have any questions or comments feel free to contact me by e-mail or phone.
Thanks.

Carl


https://www.facebook.com/media/set/?set=a.354129311438402.1073741830.328897277294939&type=1
https://www.facebook.com/media/set/?set=a.354129311438402.1073741830.328897277294939&type=1
mailto:dpadovan@losaltoshills.ca.gov

Santa Clara County Office of the Sheriff
Weekly Activity Summary

12/22/2014-12/28/2014

LOS ALTOS HILLS

LOSALTOSHILLS

™ '
CALTFORNIA

PATROL ACTIVITY SUMMARY |

DATE BEAT ACTIVITY COMMENTS
Between 12:00 PM on 12/20 and 10:00 AM on 12/22, unknown
. . suspect(s) entered a residence in the 27000 block of Roble Blanco
1222 L3 Residential Burglary Court by breaking a sliding glass door. The suspect(s) took unknown
items for an unknown total loss.
12/28 L5 NO”"”‘gg’":::Lﬁ”d RUNT 5ccurred at 3:30 PM in the 12000 block of Oak Park Court.
EVENT
DATE TIME BEAT NUM. TYPE LOCATION INFORMATION
PHONE THE
OFFICE
ALMADEN CT @
12/22/2014 13:54 L3 S143560255 1021 ALTAMONT RD INFORMATION ONLY
CORONER'S CASE
CURTNER AV @ EL
12/22/2014 22:56 L1 5143560441 1055 CAMINO REAL ATTENDED DEATH
SUSPICIOUS
PERSONS
MIRANDA RD @
12/22/2014 19:30 L1 S143560377 1066 ESTACADA DR NO REPORT
W LOYOLADR @
12/24/2014 9:24 L6 S143580095 1066 SUNHILLS DR INFORMATION ONLY
ANIMAL
COMPLAINTS
MAGDALENA RD @
12/22/2014 8:45 L5 S143560094 1091 ALBERTSWORTH LN NO REPORT
SADDLE CT @ SADDLE
12/26/2014 12:11 L3 $143600144 1091 MOUNTAIN DR NO REPORT
BLANDOR WY @
12/27/2014 18:27 L5 S$143610251 1091 MAGDALENA RD INFORMATION ONLY
ABANDONED
VEHICLES
CORTEZLN @
12/23/2014 14:33 L3 S143570233 1124 ALTAMONT RD NO REPORT
MOODY CT @ MOODY
12/25/2014 15:11 L4 S143590139 1124 RD DUPLICATE CALL
TRAFFIC HAZARD
PAGE MILL RD @
12/28/2014 11:19 L3 S143620093 1125 ARASTRADERO RD NO REPORT
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0:14
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L2

L1

L1

S143560164

S143580005
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S143610333
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S143570098

S143570169
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SUSPICIOUS
VEHICLES
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VEHICLE
ACCIDENTS
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VEHICLE STOPS
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1195

1195

1195

1195

1195

1195

COLLEGECT @ SEL
MONTE AV
DEER CREEK LN @
PURISSIMA RD
PAGE MILL RD @
ARASTRADERO RD
MOODY CT @ MOODY
RD
PAGE MILL RD @ FY 280
ALTATIERRARD @
ROBLEDA RD
LENA @ ROBLEDA RD
CHAPARRAL WY @
MOODY RD
ARASTRADERO RD @
PAGE MILL RD

HY 280 @ EL MONTE RD
FY 280 @ MAGDALENA
RD

W FREMONT RD @
ARASTRADERO RD
W EDITH AV @ FOOTHILL
EX
ARASTRADERO RD @
TWIN OAKS CT
ELENA RD @ MOODY RD
ARASTRADERO RD @
PURISSIMA RD
TWIN OAKS CT @
ARASTRADERO RD
ARASTRADERO RD @
TWIN OAKS CT
MAGDALENA AV @
RAVENSBURY AV
ARASTRADERO RD @
STIRRUP WY
BURKE RD @ OLD ALTOS
RD
S EL MONTE AV @
SUMMERHILL AV
SUMMERHILL AV @
CASA MIAWY
W FREMONT RD @
DONELSON PL
W FREMONT RD @
MANUELLA RD
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15:52

8:43
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L3

L3
L1

L1

L1

L2

LS

L5

L1

L1

L1

LS

L1

L4

L1

L3
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S143600114

S143610289

S143560219

S143560229

S143560296

S143570155

S143570270
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S143580104

S143580178

S143580292
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PARKING
VIOLATIONS

22500

22500
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BEAT

INFORMATION

BTINFO

ALARM CALLS

1033A

1033A

1033A

1033A

1033A

1033A

1033A

1033A

1033A
1033A

1033A
1033A

MAGDALENA RD @ FY
280
STONEBROOK DR @ EL
MONTE RD
ARASTRADERO RD @
STIRRUP WY
ARASTRADERO RD @
TWIN OAKS CT
ELENA RD @ ROBLEDA
RD
ARASTRADERO RD @
TWIN OAKS CT
FY 280 @ EL MONTE RD
ARASTRADERO RD @
PURISSIMA RD
ARASTRADERO RD @
PURISSIMA RD

HILLVIEW RD @ HILLTOP
DR
OLIVE TREE CT @ OLIVE
TREE
OLIVE TREE CT @ OLIVE
TREE

ST FRANCIS DR @
ANACAPA DR

WILD PLUM LN @
MIRANDA RD
W FREMONT RD @ OLD
TRACE LN
EMERALD HILL LN @
PROSPECT AV
W FREMONT RD @ PALO
HILLS DR
JULIETTALN @
ALTAMONT RD
ROBLE VENENO LN @
CONCEPCION RD
DEZAHARA WY @
TAAFFE RD
WILD PLUM LN @
MIRANDA RD
ROBLE ALTO @ ROBLE
ALTO
DAWN LN @ ELENA RD
W FREMONT RD @ OLD
TRACE LN

ROBLE ALTO @ ROBLE

CITATION ISSUED

WARNING ISSUED

WARNING ISSUED

CITATION ISSUED

CITATION ISSUED

WARNING ISSUED
CITATION ISSUED

WARNING ISSUED

WARNING ISSUED

WARNING ISSUED

CITATION ISSUED

WARNING ISSUED

INFORMATION GIVEN

NO REPORT

NO REPORT

NO REPORT

NO REPORT

NO REPORT

NO REPORT

NO REPORT

NO REPORT

NO REPORT
NO REPORT

NO REPORT
NO REPORT
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12/27/2014
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12/28/2014

12/28/2014

12/25/2014
12/25/2014

16:37

19:30

9:13

9:38

10:15

23:44

9:20

11:02

12:41

3:54

12:33

14:14

9:25

11:33

16:19

14:15

7:50

11:47

12:02

23:02

4:40
18:27

L3

L5

L3

L3

L4

L4

L5

L5

L4

L1

L1

LS

L1

L3
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L1

L1

L1

L1

L1

L1
L3

S143590161

S143590207

S143600075

S143600083

S143600095

S143600360

S143610064

S143610101

S143610134

S143620028

S143620115

S143620149

S143580096

S143590100

S143590154

S143600191

S143610041

S143620099

S143620102

S143620282

S143590045
S143590187
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1033A

1033A

1033A

1033A
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1033A

1033A

1033A

1033A
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DISTURBANCE

415F

9-1-1 ABANDONED
CALLS

911ABN

911ABN

911UNK

911CEL

911CEL

911CEL

911ABN

PUBLIC SAFETY
ASSISTANCE

AID

INFORMATION
ONLY

INFO
INFO

ALTO
ROBLE ALTO CT @
ROBLE ALTO
REBECCA LN @
DAWSON DR
TRACY CT @
ARASTRADERO RD
EDGERTON RD @ BLACK
MOUNTAIN RD
FRANCEMONT AV @
MOODY RD
ALTAMONT RD @
BRIONES WY
STONEBROOK CT @
STONEBROOK DR
STONEBROOK CT @
STONEBROOK DR
LA LOMA DR @ SUMMIT
WOOD
TEMPLETON PL @ W
FREMONT RD
OHLONE LN @ W
FREMONT RD

MAGDALENA RD @
HOOPER LN

VISCAINO RD @ CAMINO
MEDIO LN
VIA FELIZ @ PAGE MILL
RD
ANACAPA DR @
ANACAPA CT
W FREMONT RD @
CONCEPCION RD
VISCAINO PL @
VISCAINO RD
NEW BRIDGE DR @ LA
PALOMA RD
W FREMONT RD @
CONCEPCION RD

TERRACECT @ S
SPRINGER RD

HAWTHORNE AV @ S
GORDON WY

DEZAHARA WY @

NO REPORT

NO REPORT

NO REPORT

NO REPORT

NO REPORT

NO REPORT

NO REPORT

NO REPORT

NO REPORT

NO REPORT

NO REPORT

FAMILY ARGUMENT

9-1-1 ABANDONED

9-1-1 ABANDONED

9-1-1 ABANDONED

9-1-1 ABANDONED

9-1-1 ABANDONED

9-1-1 ABANDONED

9-1-1 ABANDONED

COMPLETE

INFORMATION GIVEN
INFORMATION GIVEN
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18:31

18:50

16:38

16:28

12:30

20:35

23:41

12:01

21:39

19:17

10:39

11:23

L1

L5

L1

L1

L1

L3

L3

L3

L1

L2

L1

L3

S143590189

S143590197

S143620192

S143580237

S143600148

S143620252

S143580354

S143570170

S143580316

S143590203

S143600101

S143610109

INFO

INFO

INFO

PATROL CHECKS

PATCK
PATCK
PATCK
STRANDED
MOTORIST
STRAND

SUSPICIOUS

CIRCUMSTANCES

SUSCIR

SUSCIR

SUSCIR

SUSCIR

SUSCIR

TAAFFE RD
TODD LN @ LA PALOMA
RD
OLIVE TREE CT @ OLIVE
TREE
TERRACECT @ S
SPRINGER RD

MIRANDA WY @
MIRANDA RD
CORTE MADERA LN @
CONCEPCION RD
VIA CERRO GORDO @
BRIONES WY

FY 280 @ PAGE MILL RD

PASEO DEL ROBLE @
PASEO
MIRANDA RD @ WILD
PLUM LN
VOORHEES DR @
CLAUSEN CT
LA BARRANCA RD @
PURISSIMA RD
N SAN ANTONIO RD @ W
EDITH AV

INFORMATION GIVEN

INFORMATION GIVEN

INFORMATION GIVEN

COMPLETE

COMPLETE

NO REPORT

INFORMATION TO CHP

NO REPORT

NO REPORT

NO REPORT

NO REPORT

NO REPORT



FIRE DEPARTMENT
SANTA CLARA COUNTY

14700 Winchester Blvd., Los Gatos, CA 95032-1818
(408) 378-4010 «(408) 378-9342 (fax) » www.sccfd.org

reviewno. 14 3655

PLAN REVIEW COMMENTS B

Review of plans and materials inventory to conduct a fireworks display at an existing residential
property at midnight of New Year’s Eve, December 31, 2014.

Plans reviewed for compliance with the Los Altos Hill Municipal Code (LAHMC) and the California
Health and Safety Code (CH&SC)

1. Los Altos Hills Municipal Code Section 4-2.110 (Fireworks) requires the application for permits for
public displays shall be made in writing at least fifteen (15) days in advance of the date of the
display. [LAHMC Section 4-2.110]

2. The California Health and Safety Code requires applications for firework permits to to be made in
writing at least ten (10) days prior to the proposed act. [CH&SC Code Section 12643]

One purpose for the fifteen day advance notice is to allow for the proper investigation of the
application, including potential concerns from Los Altos Hills Town staff and from law enforcement
agencies serving the area, including the Santa Clara County Sheriff’s Office, the Los Altos Police
Department and the California Highway Patrol. As this permit application does not allow for
adequate time to fully investigate the permit application, the permit application is disapproved.

City PLANS SPECS NEW RMDL AS OCCUPANCY CONST. TYPE ApplicantName DATE PAGE
LAH O 0O O OO0 Devastating Pyrotechnics 12/29/2014| 1 1
SEC/FLOOR | AREA LOAD PROJECT DESCRIPTION PROJECT TYPE OR SYSTEM —
Special Event Fireworks
NAME OF PROJECT LOCATION
PRIVATE RESIDENCE 13310 La Paloma Rd. Los Altos Hills
TABULAR FIRE FLOW REDUCTION FOR FIRE SPRINKLERS REQUIRED FIRE FLOW @ 20 PSI BY
| | Justice, John

Organized as the Santa Clara County Central Fire Protection District

Serving Santa Clara County and the communities of Campbell, Cupertino, Los Altos,
Los Altos Hills, Los Gatos, Monte Sereno, and Saratoga
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| 25531 Fremont Road




